540.00 462708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Maund, Inc.		10/07/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NRT New York LLC	
Street Address:	175 Park Avenue	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07940	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4627089	APTSANDLOFTS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733873989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Pinaire
Address Line 1: 175 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDRE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason H Kasner
SIGNATURE:	/jhk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment David Maund Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0236

900341178

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS David Maund, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 482 Driggs Ave., Brooklyn, NY 11211, is the owner of United States Trademark APTSANDLOFTS.COM (the "Mark"), Registration No. 4627089, registered on October 28, 2014;

WHEREAS NRT New York LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 175 Park Avenue, Madison, New Jersey 07940 is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with that portion of its business relating to the Mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

DAVID MAUND, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date: October 7, 2015

252519

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 10/16/2015